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Please print or type your name, mailing ()F Fl NANCIAI; IVTERESTS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:
address, agency name, and position below: —
CRRERY

LAST NAME — FIRST NAME — MIDDLE NAME:

Bradley, Jr. Rob M. PROCESSED

MAILING ADDRESS:
1279 Kingsley Avenue, Suite 118
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NAME OF AGENCY :
Senate RECEIVE
NAME OF OFFICE OR POSITION HELD OR SOUGHT e D
State Senator, 5th District

CHECK IF THIS IS AFILING BY A CANDIDATE [

PART A -- NET WORTH

Please enter the value of your net worth as of December 31, 2018 or a more current date. [Note: Net worth is not cal-
culated by subtracting your reported liabilities from your reported assets, so please see the instructions on page 3.]

MynetworthasofJunezo 2019 wass 1,427, %25

M

PART B - ASSETS

HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
Household goods and personal effects may be reported in a lump sum if their aggregate value exceeds $1,000. This category includes any of the

following, if not held for investment purposes: jewelry; coliections of stamps, guns, and numismatic items; art objects; household equipment and
furnishings; clothing; other household items: and vehicles for personal use, whether owned or leased.

The aggregate value of my household goods and personal effects (described above) is §

ASSETS INDIVIDUALLY VALUED AT OVER $1,000:
DESCRIPTION OF ASSET (specific description is required - see instructions p.4) VALUE OF ASSET

See attached

PART C — LIABILITIES

LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF $1,000 {See instructions on page 4):
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR AMOUNT OF LIABILITY

See attached

JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE:
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR AMOUNT OF LIABILITY

ed on reverse side)

CE FORM 6 - Effective January 1, 2019
incorporated by reference in Rule 34-8.002(1), FA.C.



PART D -- INCOME

Identify each separate source and amount of income which exceeded $1,000 during the year, including secondary sources of income. Or altach a complete
copy of your 2018 federal income tax return, including all W2s, schedules, and attachments. Please redact any social security or account numbers before
attaching your returns, as the law requires these documents be posted to the Commission’s website.

L | elect to file a copy of my 2018 federal income tax return and all W2's, schedules, and attachments.
[If you check this box and attach a copy of your 2018 tax return, you need not camplete the remainder of Part D.]

PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOME (See instructions on page 5):
NAME OF SOURCE OF INCOME EXCEEDING $1,000 ADDRESS OF SOURCE OF INCOME AMOUNT

SECONDARY SOURCES OF INCOME [Major customers, clients, etc., of businesses owned by reporting person--see instructions on page 5}

NAME OF NAME OF MAJOR SOURCES ADDRESS PRINCIPAL BUSINESS
BUSINESS ENTITY QF BUSINESS' INCOME OF SOURCE ACTIVITY OF SOURCE

PART E - INTERESTS IN SPECIFIED BUSINESSES [Instructions on page 6]
BUSINESS ENTITY # 1 BUSINESS ENTITY #2 BUSINESS ENTITY # 3

NAME OF
BUSINESS ENTITY

ADDRESS OF

BUSINESS ENTITY
PRINCIPAL BUSINESS
ACTIVITY

POSITION HELD

WATH ENTITY

I OWN MORE THAN A 5%
INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS
NATURE OF MY
OWNERSHIP INTEREST

PART F - TRAINING
For officers required to complete annual ethics training pursuant to section 112.3142, F.S.

| CERTIFY THAT | HAVE COMPLETED THE REQUIRED TRAINING.

OATH STATE OF FLORIDA  ,; ‘
COUNTY OF L / a,/v
i, the person whose name appears at the Sworn to {or affirmed) and subscribed before me this £ 0&4 day of
beginning of this form, do depose on oath or affirmation »\_//U/’I o 00 /G by /\‘? c b £>) re.d 1€y
"""" 7

and say that the information disclosed on this form

and any attachments hereto is true, accurate,

and complete.
: <<t by
(Print, Type, or Sthmp

ppu—
B
\(_<_7% Personally Known

SIGNATURE OF R'EPORTiMFFIC!AL OR CANDIDATE

USELTON
S{ae D

Commission # GG 004831
My eorimd Edpnesoentd, 2020
Bonded through National Notary Assn.

() V)

. OF v‘x‘&
:

ey’

If a certified public accountant ficensed under Chapter 473, or attorney in good standing with the Florida Bar prepared this form for you, he or
she must complete the following statement:

i, , prepared the CE Form 6 in accordance with Art. il, Sec. 8, Florida Constitution.
Section 112.3144, Florida Statutes, and the instructions to the form. Upon my reasonable knowledge and belief, the disclosure herein is true
and correct.

Signature Date
Preparation of this form by a CPA or attorney does not relieve the filer of the respousibility to sign the form under oath.

IF ANY OF PARTS A THROUGH F ARE CONTINUED ON A SEPARATE SHEET, PLEASE CHECK HERE 4
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Rob Bradley, State Senator, District 5
As of 6/20/2019

ASSETS

Household goods, personal effects, including
personal use vehicles (from page 1)

Bank Accounts

Personal Checking

Personal Money Market

Marketable Securities
Fidelity Investments
Fidelity VIP Contrafund
Fidelity VIP Inv. Grade Bond
Fidelity VIP Mid Cap
Janus Henderson Mid Cap Value T
Fidelity Cash Reserves
Aberdeen Select Intl Equity Fund Ci A
Fidelity OTC Port
Pimco Total Return Class D

Florida Retirement System

Valic, P.O. Box 15648, Amarilo, TX, 79105

-- Invesco VK Small Cap Value A
Ameris Bancorp, 1775 Eagle Harbor Parkway,
Fleming island, FL 32003

Real Property

(personal residence)

EDUCATION ACCOUNTS

529 Plan-NH

Fideltiy Advisor 529 Portfolio 2016- Old Class A 1)
529 Plan-NH

Fideltiy Advisor 529 Portfolio 2019- OId Class A o)
Florida Prepaid Tuition Plans

Closely held business Interests

Kopelousos, Bradley & Garrison, P.A.

1279 Kingsley Avenue, Suite 118

Orange Park, FI 32073

(Checking and Trust accounts @ Ameris Bank,

1775 Eagle Harbor Parkway, Fleming Island, FI 32003)
Hibernia Property Management, Inc.,

1279 Kingsley Avenue, Suite 118

Orange Park, Fl 32073

(Checking and Trust accounts @ Ameris Bank,

1775 Eagle Harbor Parkway, Fleming Island, FI 32003)
TOTAL ASSETS

150,000

$2,785
$9,644

$162,292
$2,198
$2,896
$3,047
$3,885
$10,786
$6,968
$7,795

$7,853

$54,994

$43,450

450,000

$5,396

$9,119
$2,000

425,000

439,666

$1,799,774



LIABILITIES
Amerihome Mortgage, P.O. Box 986, Newark, NJ 07184

BBVA Compass
P.O Box 830629
Birmingham, AL 35283

Community First Credit Union
P.O. Box 147
Appleton, WI 54912 (2018 Honda Pilot)

TD Auto Finance, P.O. Box 16035, Lewiston, ME 04243
(2015 Hyundai Accent)

TOTAL LIABILITIES
NET WORTH AS OF 6/20/19

PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOME
Bradley, Garrison & Komando, P.A.
1279 Kingsley Avenue, Suite 118
Orange Park, FI 32073

State of Florida- Legislative Salary
Jeff Atwater, Chief Financial Officer
200 E. Gaines St.

Tallahassee, Fl 32399

Ameris Bank-Directors Income
P.O. Box 3668

24 Second Avenue SE

Moultri, GA 31776

SECONDARY SOURCES OF INCOME

Kopelousos, Bradley & Garrison, P.A.
Town of Orange Park
2042 Park Street
Orange Park, FL 32073
(Municipality)

Hibernia Property Management, Inc.
Kopelousos, Bradley & Garrison, P.A.
1279 Kingsley Avenue, Suite 118
Orange Park, FI 32073
(Law firm)

263,389

40,567

14,130

4,363
322,449

$1,477,325

154,540.00

27,304

4,800



