FORM 6 FULL AND PUBLIC DISCLO	SURE 2018
Please print or type your name, mailing address, agency name, and position below:  OF FINANCIAL INTERES	
LAST NAME — FIRST NAME — MIDDLE NAME: Bradley, Jr. Rob M.	34842
MAILING ADDRESS:	PROCESSE
1279 Kingsley Avenue, Suite 118	
	FLORIDA
CITY: ZIP: COUNTY:	COMMISSION ON ETHICS
Orange Park FL 32073 Clay	JUL 0 1 2019
NAME OF AGENCY : Senate	RECEIVED
NAME OF OFFICE OR POSITION HELD OR SOUGHT: State Senator, 5th District	KECEIVED
CHECK IF THIS IS A FILING BY A CANDIDATE	
PART A NET WORTH	
Please enter the value of your net worth as of December 31, 2018 or a more cu	~
culated by subtracting your reported liabilities from your reported assets, so plea	, ~ .
My net worth as of June 20, 20 19was \$1	,477,325
PART B ASSETS	Secretary Administration of the Control of the Cont
HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:  Household goods and personal effects may be reported in a lump sum if their aggregate value following, if not held for investment purposes: jewelry; collections of stamps, guns, and numisr furnishings; clothing; other household items; and vehicles for personal use, whether owned or lea	matic items; art objects; household equipment and
The aggregate value of my household goods and personal effects (described above) is \$	
ASSETS INDIVIDUALLY VALUED AT OVER \$1,000:  DESCRIPTION OF ASSET (specific description is required - see instructions	p.4) VALUE OF ASSET
See attached	
PART C LIABILITIES	
LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF \$1,000 (See instructions on page 4):	
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR	AMOUNT OF LIABILITY
See attached	
JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES NOT REPORTED ABOVE:	
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR	AMOUNT OF LIABILITY

		PART D	INCOME		
Identify each separate source and copy of your 2018 federal income attaching your returns, as the law	ie tax return, including all W2s,	ceeded \$1,000 c	during the year, including secondand attachments. Please redact any	ary sources of income. y social security or acc	Or attach a complete count numbers before
I elect to file a copy of my [If you check this box and	y 2018 federal income tax retu d attach a copy of your 2018 ta	irn and all W2's ax return, you r	s, schedules, and attachments. need not complete the remainder	of Part D.]	
PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCO			ADDRESS OF SOURCE OF INC	OME I	AMOUNT
NAME OF SOURCE OF INCO	OWE EXCEEDING \$1,000		, IDDINEGO UF SOURCE UF INC	- 10 - 10 - 10	
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
SECONDARY SOURCES OF IN			sinesses owned by reporting pers		
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY	NAME OF MAJOR OF BUSINESS' II	SOURCES ,	ADDRESS OF SOURCE	PRIN	NCIPAL BUSINESS IVITY OF SOURCE
P	'ART E INTERESTS IN	SPECIFIEL	D BUSINESSES [Instructions		
NAME OF	BUSINESS ENTITY #	1	BUSINESS ENTITY # 2	BUSINES!	S ENTITY # 3
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY					
ADDRESS OF BUSINESS ENTITY			4.44.4		
PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY					
POSITION HELD WITH ENTITY					
I OWN MORE THAN A 5% INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS					
NATURE OF MY OWNERSHIP INTEREST					
			TRAINING		•
For office	ers required to complete	annual ethi	ics training pursuant to sec PLETED THE REQUIRE	cuon 112.3142, F.t <b>ED TRAINING</b>	o.
	ATH	STATE	OF FLORIDA / / /	7	
		COUNT	to (or affirmed) and subscribed b	refore mo thin 7 1/1	1/h day of
<ul> <li>I, the person whose name app beginning of this form, do depo</li> </ul>		Sworn T.,	to (or affirmed) and subscribed b	Rob Ru	50y 01 % d 10 Y
and say that the information di	disclosed on this form	į	Milly Dusella	<u>ن</u>	·
and any attachments hereto is	s true, accurate,	(Signat	ture of Notary Public-State of Flo	orida)	-1
ана сотприесе.	and complete.  (Print, Type, or Stamp Company Publish State of Florida			of Florida	
₹.	)	Person	nally Known	Commission # GG UI	ofi9, 2020
SIGNATURE OF REPORTING	GOFFICIAL OR CANDIDATE		of Identification Produced	Bonded through National No	otary Assn.
		W. W.	y in good standing with the Flori	ida Bar prepared this	form for you, he or
she must complete the follow	ving statement:				
I, Section 112.3144, Florida Sta and correct.	atutes, and the instructions t	, prepared to the form. Up	the CE Form 6 in accordance vipon my reasonable knowledge	and belief, the discle	osure herein is true
Signatu				Date	
		A 100 PM	eve the filer of the respons		
IF ANY OF PARTS	A THROUGH E ARE CO	ONTINUED	ON A SEPARATE SHEET	, PLEASE CHECK	K HERE 🔲

ASSETS Household goods, personal effects, including personal use vehicles (from page 1) Bank Accounts Personal Checking Personal Money Market	150,000 \$2,785 \$9,644
Marketable Securities Fidelity Investments Fidelity VIP Contrafund Fidelity VIP Inv. Grade Bond Fidelity VIP Mid Cap Janus Henderson Mid Cap Value T Fidelity Cash Reserves Aberdeen Select Intl Equity Fund Cl A Fidelity OTC Port Pimco Total Return Class D	\$162,292 \$2,198 \$2,896 \$3,047 \$3,885 \$10,786 \$6,968 \$7,795
Florida Retirement System	\$7,853
Valic, P.O. Box 15648, Amarilo, TX, 79105 Invesco VK Small Cap Value A Ameris Bancorp, 1775 Eagle Harbor Parkway, Fleming Island, FL 32003	\$54,994 \$43,450
Real Property (personal residence)	450,000
EDUCATION ACCOUNTS 529 Plan-NH Fideltiy Advisor 529 Portfolio 2016- Old Class A (201) 529 Plan-NH Fideltiy Advisor 529 Portfolio 2019- Old Class A (201) Florida Prepaid Tuition Plans	\$5,396 \$9,119 \$2,000
Closely held business Interests Kopelousos, Bradley & Garrison, P.A. 1279 Kingsley Avenue, Suite 118 Orange Park, Fl 32073	425,000
(Checking and Trust accounts @ Ameris Bank, 1775 Eagle Harbor Parkway, Fleming Island, FI 32003) <b>Hibernia Property Management, Inc.</b> , 1279 Kingsley Avenue, Suite 118 Orange Park, FI 32073	439,666
(Checking and Trust accounts @ Ameris Bank, 1775 Eagle Harbor Parkway, Fleming Island, Fl 32003) TOTAL ASSETS	\$1,799,774

LIABILITIES Amerihome Mortgage, P.O. Box 986, Newark, NJ 07184	263,389
BBVA Compass P.O Box 830629 Birmingham, AL 35283	40,567
Community First Credit Union P.O. Box 147 Appleton, WI 54912 (2018 Honda Pilot)	14,130
TD Auto Finance, P.O. Box 16035, Lewiston, ME 04243 (2015 Hyundai Accent)	4,363
TOTAL LIABILITIES	322,449
NET WORTH AS OF 6/20/19	\$1,477,325
PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOME Bradley, Garrison & Komando, P.A. 1279 Kingsley Avenue, Suite 118	<b>\$1,477,325</b> 154,540.00
PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOME Bradley, Garrison & Komando, P.A.	

## SECONDARY SOURCES OF INCOME

Kopelousos, Bradley & Garrison, P.A.
Town of Orange Park
2042 Park Street
Orange Park, FL 32073
(Municipality)
Hibernia Property Management, Inc.
Kopelousos, Bradley & Garrison, P.A.
1279 Kingsley Avenue, Suite 118
Orange Park, FI 32073
(Law firm)